
Duly authorised to
Electronically sign
for and on behalf
of 

Electronically
Signed 
Md. Aslam
Hossain 
Procurement
Directorate

Notification of Awards (NOA) of Tender/Proposal ID : 858318

Tender Id: 858318 Date: 12-Oct-
2023

Contract No: 14.33.0000.753.07.012.23  
To :  
Name : Hamida Traders Limited
Address: Mahtab Center (11th Floor), 177 Sheed Syed Nazrul Islam Sarani, Bijoy
Nagar, Dhaka-1000.

Hamida Traders Limited
  
This is to notify you that your Tender/Proposal dated 13-Sep-2023 for the execution of the Works for
Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Optical Fiber Outside Plant Works to connect
different Nodes/GP Sites to BTCLâ??s OFC point under Sylhet, Hobigonj, Moulovibazar, B.Baria
& Gazipur Region. for the Contract Price of Tk. 52700000.000 (Taka FIVE CRORE AND TWENTY-
SEVEN LAKH) as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to Tenderers/Consultants,
has been approved by Procurement Directorate.
 
You are thus requested to take following actions :

1. accept in writing the Notification of Award within SEVEN (7) working days of its issuance pursuant to
ITT Clause

2. furnish a Performance Security in the specified format and in the amount of Tk. 2635000.00 (Taka
TWENTY-SIX LAKH AND THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND), within FOURTEEN (14) days of issuance
of this Notification of Award but not later than 26-Oct-2023, in accordance with ITT Clause

3. sign the Contract within TWENTY-EIGHT (28) days of issuance of this Notification of Award but not
later than 09-Nov-2023, in accordance with ITT Clause

You may proceed with the execution for the execution of the Works for only upon completion of the above
tasks. You may also please note that this Notification of Award shall constitute the formation of this
Contract, which shall become binding upon you.

We attach the draft Contract and all other documents for your perusal and signature.

The following documents (but for RFQ Submission Letter and Sl. a & i from below only) forming
the integral part of the contract shall be interpreted in the order of priority :
a. The signed Form of Contract Agreement
b. The Notification of Award
c. The Tender/Proposal and the appendices to the Tender/Proposal
d. Particular Conditions of Contract
e. General Conditions of Contract
f. Technical Specifications
g. The General Specifications
h. Drawings
i. Bill of Quantities
j. Schedule of Dayworks



j. Schedule of Dayworks
k. Other document including correspondences listed in the PCC forming part of the Contract

NOA Documents

Section Name: Action
General Conditions of Contract    |   --
Particular Conditions of Contract    |   --
Tender and Contract Forms

S.
No. Form Name Action Map Document List

1 Tenderer Information Form (e-
PW3-2) - Part - 1

- Document Name Action
Authorization Letter_858318.pdf -
HTL_NID_Nurul Huq.pdf -

2 Tenderer Information Form (e-
PW3-2) - Part - 2 
Qualification Information of the
Tenderer [ITT Clause 31]

- Document Name Action
E-TIN.jpg -
HAMIDA_BIN Cerificate of HTL-
679386.PDF

-

HTL_Trade License_IT_2023-2024.pdf -
HTL_Income Tex Certificate.pdf -
HTL_Credit Line Certificate_858318.pdf -
HTL_Turnover_2018-2019.pdf -
HTL_Turnover_2019-2020.pdf -
HTL_Turnover _2020-2021.pdf -
HTL_Turnover_2021-22_2.pdf -
HTL_CITY BANK_Statement for
Turnover_last 5 years_.pdf

-

HTL_Specific Experience_BTCL_WR-8.pdf -
HTL_Specific Experience_BTCL_WR-12.pdf -
HTL_General Experience_5Yrs_1.pdf -
HTL_General Experience_5Yrs _2.pdf -
HTL_General Experience_5Yrs_3.pdf -
HTL_General Experience_5Yrs_4.pdf -
HTL_General Experience_5Yrs_5.pdf -
HTL_General Experience_5Yrs_6.pdf -
HTL_General Experience_5Yrs_7.pdf -
HTL_General Experience_5Yrs_8.pdf -
HTL_General Experience_5Yrs_9.pdf -
CV_Project Manager_858318.pdf -
CV_Project Engineer_858318.pdf -
CV_Diploma Engr_Civil_1_858318.pdf -
CV_Diploma Engr_Civil_2_858318.pdf -
CV_Diploma Engr_Electrical_858318.pdf -



CV_Jointer_1_858318.pdf -
CV_Jointer_2_858318.pdf -
CV_Jointer_3_858318.pdf -
CV_Jointer_4_858318.pdf -
CV_Jointer_5_858318.pdf -
Hamida_List of Major
Equipments_858318.pdf

-

1. HDD_Machine_ZT-60_2020-09-07.pdf -
2. HDD_Machine_ ZT-18_81003958.pdf -
3. HDD_Machine_ ZT-18_81003928.pdf -
4. HDD_Machine_ ZT-35_31009975.pdf -
5. HDD_Machine_ ZT-20RP_82104411.pdf -
6. HDD_Machine_ ZT-10L_2012-10-01.pdf -
7. HDD_Machine_ ZT-18_2010-11-02.pdf -
8. HDD_Machine_ XCMG_XZ-2000_21-11-
2017.pdf

-

HTL-Blowing.pdf -
HTL- Splicing.pdf -
HTL-OTDR.pdf -
HTL_Catalogue_ 12 Port ODF_858318.pdf -
HTL_Catalogue_ Joint Clousre_858318.pdf -
Articles of Memorandum.pdf -
Incorporation.pdf -
HTL_balance sheet_Audit Report_2018.pdf -
HTL_balance sheet _Audit Report_2019.pdf -
HTL_balance sheet _Audit Report_2020.pdf -
HTL_balance sheet_Audit Report_2021.pdf -
HTL_balance sheet_Audit
Report_2022_2.pdf

-

HTL_Turnover_2022-23.pdf -
HTL_Turnover Information_2023.xls -

3 Tenderer Information Form (e-
PW3-2) - Part - 3

- -

4 e-Tender Submission Letter
(Form e-PW3-1) 

- -

5 Tenderer Information Form (e-
PW3-2) - Part - 4

- Document Name Action
Hamida_List of Major
Equipments_858318.pdf

-

1. HDD_Machine_ZT-60_2020-09-07.pdf -
2. HDD_Machine_ ZT-18_81003958.pdf -
3. HDD_Machine_ ZT-18_81003928.pdf -
4. HDD_Machine_ ZT-35_31009975.pdf -



5. HDD_Machine_ ZT-20RP_82104411.pdf -
6. HDD_Machine_ ZT-10L_2012-10-01.pdf -
7. HDD_Machine_ ZT-18_2010-11-02.pdf -
8. HDD_Machine_ XCMG_XZ-2000_21-11-
2017.pdf

-

HTL-Blowing.pdf -
HTL- Splicing.pdf -
HTL-OTDR.pdf -
Hamida_Work Plan_858318.pdf -
HTL_Project Organogram_OFC.pdf -
HTL_Work Methodology_858318.pdf -

6 Subcontractor Information (Form
e-PW3-3) 

- -

7 Personnel Information (Form e-
PW3-4)

- -

8 Name of Works Contract
successfully completed during
last 5 years from IFT date within
only PE's Organization e-PW3-5
(A)

- -

9 List of On-going Works and
Current Commitment(s) during
last 5 years from IFT date under
all PE's Organization e-PW3-
5(B)

- -

10 Name of Works Contract
successfully completed during
last 5 years from IFT date within
only PE's Organization e-PW3-5
(A) for JVCA

- -

11 List of On-going Works and
Current Commitment(s) during
last 5 years from IFT date under
all PE's Organization e-PW3-
5(B) for JVCA

- -

12 Activities Form - -

Bill of Quantities

S.
No. Form Name Action Map Document List

1 Bill of Quantities - -
2 Schedule of Day works - -
3 Unconditional Discount Form - -

Tender/Proposal Document
Document Name Document Description Action

Section 4 PCC_e-PW3.docx PCC -
e-PW3 Contract Forms.docx Contract Form -



Standard Formats.docx Standard Formats -
section-7 GS_compressed.pdf Section 7 -
Section-8 PS_compressed.pdf Section 8 -
Section 9 Drawing.pdf Section 9 Drawing -
Section-6 BoQ_compressed.pdf section 6 -


